(Requestor's Name)	2006843
(Address) (Address)	300157407463
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/24/0901018006 **87.50
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	APPROVEL AND FILED SECRETARY OF STATE MILAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	

COVER LETTER

Department of State	
Division of Corporations	
P. O. Box 6327	you a survey of the test of the test of the state of the
Tallahassee, FL 32314	i - Law Istan Constant Andre i
	•

SUBJECT: GLADES GLEN BROWNS YOUTH FOOTBALL LEAGUE, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

STO.00 Filing Fee

Status

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

Service Correction Service Correction Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

i Relation de la construcción de la constru El resta de la construcción de la construcción Registra de la construcción de la construcción Registra de la construcción de la construcción de

FROM: LUKE PIERRE

Name (Printed or typed)

POST OFFICE BOX 7143 Address

SOUTH BAY, FLORIDA 33493

City, State & Zip

(561) 983-5090

Daytime Telephone number

leilee5t@bellsouth.net

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



RECEIVED. DEFARTMENT CE STAFF

09 JUL 13 PH 4: 55

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 25, 2009

LUKE PIERRE POST OFFICE BOX 7143 SOUTH BAY, FL 33493

SUBJECT: GLADES GLEN BROWNS YOUTH FOOTBALL LEAGUE, INC. Ref. Number: W09000029657

We have received your document for GLADES GLEN BROWNS YOUTH FOOTBALL LEAGUE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6934.

Loria Poole Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 609A00021773



Mailing: P.O. Box 7143 South Bay, FL 33493 Location: 2000 South Main St. Belle Glade, FL 33430 Phone: 561-261-1752/561-983-5090 Fax: 561-993-4167

July 6, 2009

· . . · ·

To: Florida Department of State Division of Corporations

From: Leigh Gooden

Subject: Glades Glen Browns Youth Football League, Inc.

Ref. Number: W0900029657

As the President of the Glades Glen Browns Youth Football League, I am writing this letter to inform the State that I am aware of the inactive status for our organization. However, we are submitting the attached documents and fees to reinstate our entity as active. Any questions, please feel free to contact me at (561) 261-1752.

Thank you

Leigh Gooden, GGBYFL President

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: GLADES GLEN BROWNS YOUTH FOOTBALL LEAGUE, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal street address and mailing address, if different is: 2000 South Main Street Palm Glades Drive Belle Glade, Florida 33430

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To foster and encourage the youths of the Glades community with a spirit of loyalty and faith in American traditions, while instilling in the youths healthy eating and living habits, good sportsmanship, and high moral and civic standards.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

The directors where elected by a majority of the Board Members.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

- 1. Leigh Gooden, 108 SE Avenue M, Belle Glade, FL 33430; President
- 2. Dorma Brown, 11 Carver Court, Belle Glade, FL 33430; Vice President
- 3. Sekeitha Pierre, 130 SW 5th Avenue, South Bay, FL 33493; Treasurer
- 4. Dorothy Harvey, Post Office Box 834, Belle Glade, FL 33430; Secretary
- 5. Gwenetta Johnson, 2503 Belle Glade Gardens, Belle Glade, FL 33430 Director

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Luke Pierre 130 SW 5th Avenue South Bay, FL 33493

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Leigh Gooden 108 SE Avenue M Belle Glade, FL 33430

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Registered Agent

gratúré/Incorporator

 $\frac{6/19/09}{\text{Date}}$